

BID TABULATION #17972

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVES

OPENED 02/02/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	COMMODITY	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
ETNA DISTRIBUTORS, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	8X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094029	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$583.85	15	\$8,757.75	\$91,728.25	YES	YES - AMERICAN MADE	NO
	2	6X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094033	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$453.80	5	\$2,269.00				
	3	8X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094034	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$506.85	5	\$2,534.25				
	4	12X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094035	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$528.90	5	\$2,644.50				
	5	12X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094037	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$632.80	10	\$6,328.00				
	6	12X8 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094038	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$801.25	5	\$4,006.25				
	7	12X10 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094041	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$999.10	5	\$4,995.50				
	8	6X3 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$392.05	5	\$1,960.25				
	9	8X3 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094043	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$401.35	5	\$2,006.75				
	10	20X6 AB NEW PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094049	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$904.45	5	\$4,522.25				
	11	20X8 AB NEW PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,201.35	5	\$6,006.75				
	12	16X4 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094054	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$627.70	5	\$3,138.50				
	13	16X6 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094056	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$695.15	5	\$3,475.75				
	14	16X8 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094058	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$915.25	5	\$4,576.25				
	15	16X12 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094076	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,692.25	5	\$8,461.25				
	16	16X10 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094081	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,177.55	5	\$5,887.75				

BID TABULATION #17972

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVES

OPENED 02/02/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

	17	6X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094031	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$536.30	10	\$5,363.00				
	18	8X8 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094030	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$710.15	7	\$4,971.05				
	19	12X12 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,403.35	7	\$9,823.45				
POWERSEAL PIPELINE PRODUCTS CORP. (WICHITA FALLS, TX)	1	8X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094029	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$590.17	15	\$8,852.55	\$92,723.62	NO	YES - AMERICAN MADE	YES
	2	6X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094033	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$458.72	5	\$2,293.60				
	3	8X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094034	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$512.36	5	\$2,561.80				
	4	12X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094035	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$534.65	5	\$2,673.25				
	5	12X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094037	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$639.67	10	\$6,396.70				
	6	12X8 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094038	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$809.94	5	\$4,049.70				
	7	12X10 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094041	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,009.93	5	\$5,049.65				
	8	6X3 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$396.31	5	\$1,981.55				
	9	8X3 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094043	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$405.70	5	\$2,028.50				
	10	20X6 AB NEW PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094049	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$914.26	5	\$4,571.30				
	11	20X8 AB NEW PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,214.38	5	\$6,071.90				
	12	16X4 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094054	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$634.53	5	\$3,172.65				
	13	16X6 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094056	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$702.69	5	\$3,513.45				
	14	16X8 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094058	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$925.20	5	\$4,626.00				
	15	16X12 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094076	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,710.62	5	\$8,553.10				
	16	16X10 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094081	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,190.32	5	\$5,951.60				

BID TABULATION #17972

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVES

OPENED 02/02/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

	17	6X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094031	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$542.11	10	\$5,421.10				
	18	8X8 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094030	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$717.85	7	\$5,024.95				
	19	12X12 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,418.61	7	\$9,930.27				
JCM INDUSTRIES, INC (NASH, TX)	1	8X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094029	JCM 439-0905X6	EACH	\$613.00	15	\$9,195.00	\$108,723.00	NO	NO	YES
	2	6X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094033	JCM 439-0690X4	EACH	\$529.00	5	\$2,645.00				
	3	8X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094034	JCM 439-0905X4	EACH	\$545.00	5	\$2,725.00				
	4	12X4 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094035	JCM 439-1320X4	EACH	\$695.00	5	\$3,475.00				
	5	12X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094037	JCM 439-1320X6	EACH	\$790.00	10	\$7,900.00				
	6	12X8 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094038	JCM 439-1320X8	EACH	\$1,001.00	5	\$5,005.00				
	7	12X10 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094041	JCM 439-1320X10	EACH	\$1,269.00	5	\$6,345.00				
	8	6X3 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	JCM 439-0690X3	EACH	\$529.00	5	\$2,645.00				
	9	8X3 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094043	JCM 439-0905X3	EACH	\$545.00	5	\$2,725.00				
	10	20X6 AB NEW PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094049	JCM 439-2160X6	EACH	\$1,118.00	5	\$5,590.00				
	11	20X8 AB NEW PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	JCM 439-2160X8	EACH	\$1,325.00	5	\$6,625.00				
	12	16X4 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094054	JCM 439-1740X4	EACH	\$976.00	5	\$4,880.00				
	13	16X6 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094056	JCM 439-1740X6	EACH	\$1,117.00	5	\$5,585.00				
	14	16X8 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094058	JCM 439-1740X8	EACH	\$1,234.00	5	\$6,170.00				
15	16X12 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094076	JCM 439-1740X12	EACH	\$1,652.00	5	\$8,260.00					
16	16X10 NEW/OLD PIPE STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094081	JCM 439-1740X10	EACH	\$1,542.00	5	\$7,710.00					

BID TABULATION #17972

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVES

OPENED 02/02/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MARINA LITVINETS

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2392

EMAIL: MLITVI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

17	6X6 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094031	JCM 439-0690X6	EACH	\$571.00	10	\$5,710.00
18	8X8 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3094030	JCM 439-0905X8	EACH	\$850.00	7	\$5,950.00
19	12X12 STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	NON-INVENTORY	JCM 439-1320X12	EACH	\$1,369.00	7	\$9,583.00

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

UPI, LLC (NEW BERLIN, WI) - PRODUCT DOESN'T MEET THE SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS LISTED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE